



DIGITAL ENGINEERING & IMAGING, INC.

May 23, 2023

Miles Bingham, P.E., Director
St. Charles Parish – Dept. of Public Works/Wastewater
100 River Oaks Drive
Destrehan, LA 70047

Re: Bid Recommendation
Road Maintenance 2022-23
Parish Project No. P220501

Dear Mr. Bingham:

Bids for the referenced project were received and publicly opened in our presence at 10:00 AM on Tuesday, May 23, 2023. We have checked all bids received and have enclosed a Certified Bid Summary and Itemized Tabulation on the referenced project for your records.

The low responsive and responsible bid for the project was submitted by Barriere Construction Co, LLC of Boutte, LA with a Total Base Bid of \$1,161,014.17 and a Total Alternate No. 1 Bid of \$ \$1,338,888.28.

We recommend that the project be awarded to Barriere Construction Co, LLC with a Total Base Bid of \$1,161,014.17 and a Total Alternate No. 1 Bid of \$ \$1,338,888.28.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

DIGITAL ENGINEERING

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads 'Stephanie B. Turner'.

Stephanie B. Turner, P.E.
Senior Project Manager

Enclosure
Certified Bid Summary
Itemized Tabulation

CC: Lee Zeringue, P.E., Senior Parish Engineer (w/Encl.)
St. Charles Parish – Dept. of Public Works/Wastewater



PROJECT TITLE: Road Maintenance 2022-23

PROJECT NO: P220501

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, May 23, 2023 at 10:00 AM

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: Base Bid \$1,162,127.45; Alt #1 \$1,354,238.05; Combined Total \$2,516,365.50



BIDDER	ADDRESS Incl EMAIL	LICENSE NUMBER on ENVELOPE	Required at Time of Bid Opening				Required within 10 days from Apparent Low Bidder				BASE BID	Alternate # 1
			Acknowledgement Addendum(s)	BID FORM 00300	BID BOND 00410 POWER OF ATTORNEY	CORPORATE RES. 00485	ATTESTATION CLAUSE 00470	E-VERIFY AFFIDAVIT 00475	REQUEST TO SUBLET 00816	AFFIDAVITS 00480		
Barriere Construction Co., LLC	#268 LA 3127 Boutte LA Hope Sabadash hopes@barriere.com	6276	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$1,161,014.17	\$1,338,888.28	

We do hereby certify that this Bid Summary is a true and accurate tabulation of the Bids received.
We also hereby certify that Bids were received sealed, and were opened in our presence.



Stephanie B. Turner, P.E., Senior Project Manager
Louisiana Registration No. 39490



BARRIERE CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
 BASE BID TABULATION
 05/23/2023



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
010	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SIGNS AND BARRICADES	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
020	COLD PLANE (2" THICK)	33,438	SY	\$ 2.65	\$ 88,610.70
030	ASPHALT PAVEMENT OVERLAY	33,438	SY	\$ 18.30	\$ 611,915.40
040	ASPHALT PATCHING (6" THICK)	1,755.8	TON	\$ 155.15	\$ 272,412.37
050	CLASS II BASE COURSE	887	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,870.00
070	RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE ITEMS	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
080	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	12	EA	\$ 157.85	\$ 1,894.20
081	ADJUSTMENT OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	3	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00
082	ADJUSTMENT OF WATER VALVES	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
090	SHOULDER MATERIAL (STONE FILL)	4,800	LF	\$ 4.65	\$ 22,320.00
091	SHOULDER MATERIAL (RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT)	4,800	LF	\$ 4.65	\$ 22,320.00
092	SHOULDER MATERIAL (EARTHEN)	4,800	LF	\$ 4.65	\$ 22,320.00
100	SODDING	379	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,096.00
110	REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BLUE)	30	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00
120	PLASTIC REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH)	0.3	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00
121	PLASTIC REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH)	174.5	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,315.50
122	RAILROAD PAVEMENT MARKING	2	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
130	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00

TOTAL = \$ 1,161,014.17



BARRIERE CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID TABULATION
05/23/2023



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
010	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SIGNS AND BARRICADES	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
020	COLD PLANE (2" THICK)	44,433	SY	\$ 2.65	\$ 117,747.45
030	ASPHALT PAVEMENT OVERLAY	44,433	SY	\$ 18.30	\$ 813,123.90
040	ASPHALT PATCHING (6" THICK)	1,715.2	TON	\$ 155.15	\$ 266,113.28
050	CLASS II BASE COURSE	866	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,660.00
080	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	14	EA	\$ 157.85	\$ 2,209.90
081	ADJUSTMENT OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	2	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
082	ADJUSTMENT OF WATER VALVES	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
090	SHOULDER MATERIAL (STONE FILL)	1,685	LF	\$ 4.65	\$ 7,835.25
091	SHOULDER MATERIAL (RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT)	1,685	LF	\$ 4.65	\$ 7,835.25
092	SHOULDER MATERIAL (EARTHEN)	1,685	LF	\$ 4.65	\$ 7,835.25
100	SODDING	96	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,304.00
110	REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BLUE)	32	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 576.00
120	PLASTIC REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH)	2.3	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18,400.00
121	PLASTIC REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH)	92.0	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,748.00
122	RAILROAD PAVEMENT MARKING	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
130	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00

TOTAL = \$ 1,338,888.28